ﬁslsjgjletAtNDI \ SCM Short Course Meet .‘. ‘
. . nvitationa 31 October
By g 6 - 10 October A
NATIONAL BAY OF
PLENTY

2020 Aon NZ Short
Course Champs

6 - 10 October & Central North Islands 2020

23 - 25 October

Waikato Winter Short
Course
25-26 July

2020 Swimming 0
Taranaki SC Winter HAWKES BAY
Ch
oines POVERTY BAY

17-19 July

HBPB Winter Champs
7 August - 20 September

. - ‘e
NATIONAL
2020 NZ Secondary
School Champs
15 - 18 October

NELSON
MARLBOROUGH
SNM Short Course Champs
Stadium 2000
24-26 July

* . - e ‘e
MANAWATU
\ Manawatu Winter Champs

25 - 26 October

. - ‘e
A WELLINGTON
CANTERBURY Wellington Short
/ WEST COAST T8 Septomber
s SCWC Short Course /
Champs g .

7 September
-

-
L

-

SOUTHLAND

‘. ‘e ‘e 1 £
Southland Short Course Champs CANTERBURY
26 September OTAGO WEST COAST
Wanaka InterClub Meet 2020 NCSC Invitational
Alpine Aqualand 1 - 12 September

18 October



2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 FREESTYLE

. . d
WOMEN >
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Summer Osborne 26.44 15 RANC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
2 Caitlin Farrell 26.78 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
3 Estee Jacobs 26.84 15 CAPWN N Ty J o e S QI
Championships
4 Zoe Crawford 2715 15 NSSAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
5  Brooke Miles 27.20 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
6  Isabella Campion 27.23 15 PARAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
7+ Isabella Thurlow 27.36 15 WMEA 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
7*  Savanna Bourke 27.36 15 STPWK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
9 Beatrice Fordham 2743 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020 Nz Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Duncan Championships
10 Eva Borkowski 27.62 15 CHDS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
North Shore Swimming Club
n Janaye Burns 27.76 15 PUKCO 6/10/2020 SC Invitational
12 Maddy Horton 2778 15 JASCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
NZ Secondary School
13 Katelyn Flynn 27.84 15 STPC 15/10/2020 7 PSCONY
14 Tess Whineray 27.85 15 WTSC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
15 Ashleigh Devine 27.86 15 SPCWK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
16 Amber George 27.89 15 MTAL 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
17 Amy Teekman 28.03 15 TWAWN 072020 N4 oGS S imming
Championships
18 Sarah Gutsell 28.26 15 WIDS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
19 Lily Pearce 28.35 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
20 Mehane Van Rooyen 28.39 15 WTLG 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School

Championships

swimming4  /ION



3 . N
MEN
Name
1 David So
2 Daniel Zheng
3 Cooper Gouge

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Thomas Bain

Riley McGirr

Hugo Wrathall

Oliver Lutton

Michael Han

Kody Tourelle

Hugo Batchelor

Alex Odom

Cole Phillips

Jake Stephens

Elliot Brown

Quin Walden

Daniel Bridgman

Dillon Raimona-
Pahetogia

Daniel Cieplinski

Thomas McCallum

Jayden Wilson

Time

23.93

23.94

24.00

24.18

24.22

24.24

24.38

24.47

24.77

24.95

25.15

25.31

25.34

25.39

25.49

25.52

25.59

25.64

25.74

25.82

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 FREESTYLE

Age

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

HBHS

NSSAK

SCTC

SZRWN

KWIMW

JASCB

AQGCB

PUKCO

SZRWN

UNIAK

ICEMW

PMRB

LINC

CAPWN

WSCAK

JASCB

PCAWN

MACL

AQGCB

HASB

Date

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Summer Osborne

Estee Jacobs

Brooke Miles

Caitlin Farrell

Zoe Crawford

Keira-Lee Allott

Isabella Campion

Pippa Nicol

Savanna Bourke

Tess Whineray

Maddy Horton

Isabella Thurlow

Isobel Sharp

Beatrice Fordham
Duncan

Janaye Burns

Eva Borkowski

Charlotte Gibbs

Sarah Gutsell

Katelyn Flynn

Arabella Smith

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 FREESTYLE

Time Age
56.54 15
58.07 15
58.11 15
58.52 15
58.56 15
58.72 15
59.13 15
59.15 15
59.24 15
59.29 15
59.36 15
59.68 15
59.74 15

1:00.10 15

1:00.19 15

1:00.39 15

1:00.51 15

1:01.05 15

1:01.13 15

1:01.45 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

RANC

CAPWN

CAPWN

EVOBP

WTLG

TRGG

PARAK

QMAR

STPWK

CCYAK

JASCB

TASNM

STUCB

QMAR

PUKCO

CHDS

TWAWN

WIDS

STPC

NAQHP

Date

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

24/07/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

AON

3
Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Invitational
Morning meet

Nelson SC Champs 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Hugo Wrathall

Hugo Batchelor

Oliver Lutton

Cooper Gouge

Ryan Tomov

Michael Han

Caleb Carlisle

Alex Odom

Quin Walden

Kody Tourelle

Daniel Zheng

Elliot Brown

Daniel Bridgman

Riley McGirr

Isaac Williams

Hunter Dobson

Oliver Avis

Jake Stephens

Jayden Wilson

Oliver Sargison

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 FREESTYLE

Time Age
52.82 15
52.95 15
53.02 15
54.10 15
54.17 15
54.18 15
54.52 15
54.60 15
54.68 15
54.71 15
55.12 15
55.13 15
55.28 15
55.35 15
55.37 15
55.39 15
55.80 15
55.82 15
55.99 15
56.16 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming 5))

Club Date Meet

nsce onoom UES Couse s
KGCA 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
rasca oo 3 o s
chown eporaoz0 RESST Couse s
NTHC 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
PAKU 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
TRDL 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
cany oo MO
oo om0 L
oy spoon 9 couseswmis
RONG 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:giggssmool
CHRC 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
o oo 9 couse sumis
ciose anorzon0 M Covse s
MTAL 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
STKC 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
LINC 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
HASB 15/10/2020 gﬁaif;%’:gi%s&hool
UNIAK 6/10/2020 North Shore Swimming Club

SC Invitational

AON



. . d
WOMEN >
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Summer Osborne 2:02.58 15 RANC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
2 Keira-Lee Allott 2:02.64 15 TRGG 15/10/2020  WZ Secondary School
Championships
3 Melissa Cowen 2:05.28 15 RANC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
4 Isabella Campion 2:06.49 15 PARAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
5  Lucy Bartlett 2:06.74 15 MTMBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
. A ) NZ Secondary School
6  Pippa Nicol 2:0712 15 QMAR 15/10/2020 L PSSO
7 lsobel Sharp 2:08.25 15 STUCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
8  Brooke Miles 2:08.27 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
9  Isabella Thurlow 2:08.99 15 TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
10*  Charlotte Gibbs 2:09.51 15 TWAWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
10* Estee Jacobs 2:09.51 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
12 Tess Whineray 21013 15 CCYAK 25/07/2020 \ZNO%ato NaLEshoreotlse
13*  Maddy Horton 210.62 15 JASCB 19/09/2020 Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet
13*  Charlie Twose 2110.62 15 NSSAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
15 Sarah Gutsell 210.87 15 WIDS 15/10/2020  WZ Secondary School
Championships
16 Caitlin Farrell 212.01 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
17 Ella Crowe 212.62 15 PAKU 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
18 Emilia Finer 212.63 15 KRKH 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
19 Arabella Smith 212.93 15 NAQHP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
20 Beatrice Fordham 21315 15 QMAR 15/10,/2020 NZ Secondary School

Duncan

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 FREESTYLE

Championshi

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Hugo Batchelor

Hugo Wrathall

Michael Han

Oliver Sargison

Finn Harland

Ryan Tomov

Benjamin Silipo

Caleb Carlisle

Alex Odom

Jayden Wilson

Chris Jiang

Elliot Brown

Elijah Singleton

Oliver Lutton

Joe Kennedy

Shaun Karena

Samuel Peoples

Lachie Falloon

Daniel Bridgman

Matthew Loh

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 FREESTYLE

Time Age
1:54.48 15
1:54.78 15
1:57.41 15
1:57.50 15
1:58.24 15
1:58.27 15
1:58.74 15
1:59.60 15
1:59.85 15
2:00.18 15
2:00.96 15
2:01.66 15
2:03.07 15
2:03.13 15
2:03.38 15
2:03.44 15
2:03.69 15
2:04.31 15
2:04.41 15
2:04.60 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

UNIAK

LNHS

PAKU

UNIAK

PIRWN

NTHC

WSCOT

TRDL

ICEMW

HASB

KGCA

RONG

HBHS

AQGCB

SBHS

HEND

SPLH

ENTHP

CHRC

HPKCO

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

25/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

7/08/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

15/10/2020

25/07/2020

AON

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Manawatu Winter
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Keira-Lee Allott

Arabella Smith

Summer Osborne

Pippa Nicol

Lucy Bartlett

Charlie Twose

Tess Whineray

Isobel Sharp

Jasmine Hagan

Morgan Ridderhof

Estee Jacobs

Ella Crowe

Maddy Horton

Emilia Finer

Nikita Pola

Sophie Bryant

Nina Goble

Sarah Gutsell

Beatrice Fordham
Duncan

Alexandra Grenfell

Time

4:23.64

4:25.21

4:26.04

4:26.38

4:27.90

4:28.02

4:29.06

4:30.68

4:32.07

4:36.92

4:36.96

4:40.84

4:41.60

4:41.65

4:44.20

4:44.40

4:44.48

4:44.65

4:47.39

4:49.81

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 400 FREESTYLE

Age

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

TRGG

NAQHP

NSSAK

QMAR

ACGT

NSSAK

CCYAK

STUCB

ROTBP

NTHC

CAPWN

PAKU

JASCB

KRKH

ROTBP

NAQHP

AQNTR

WIDS

QMAR

NLSNM

Date

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

17/07/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

24/07/2020

AON

3
Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020




2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 400 FREESTYLE

. . d
MEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Hugo Batchelor 4:03.75 15 KGCA 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
. | | North Shore Swimming Club
2 Oliver Sargison 4:06.47 15 UNIAK 6/10/2020 SC Invitational
3 Benjamin Silipo 4:08.84 15 WSCOT bioycooo P g P operhloliss SWitg
Championships
4 Finn Harland 4:09.98 15 PIRWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
5  Hugo Wrathall 41215 15 LNHS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
6  Jayden Wilson 413,62 15 HASB 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
) North Shore Swimming Club
7 Alex Dunkley 414,52 15 MTEAK 6/10/2020  {Oih Shore S
8  Jacob Laurence 41454 15 WSCAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
9  Ryan Tomov 4:14.62 15 NTHC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
10 Caleb Carlisle 41472 15 TRDL 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
1 Chris Jiang 41575 15 KGCA 15/10/2020  WZ Secondary School
Championships
12 Isaac Williams 41752 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
13 Shaun Karena 418.64 15 HEND 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
14 Ben lIsles 4:20.21 15 AQGCB T M 4 ¥ e NG
Championships
15 Elijah Singleton 4:22.19 15 HAMWK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
16 Angus Blair 4:24.07 15 COMHP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
17 Thomas Kyle 4:24.72 15 STUCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
18 Conor McCullough 4:25.88 15 JASCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course
Champs
19 Liam Shanahan 4:28.43 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
20 Theo Harvey 4:28.63 15 ROTBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs

swimming4  /ION



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Name

Arabella Smith

Lucy Bartlett

Isabella Thurlow

Ella Crowe

Anina Loveridge

Samantha Harman

Noemie Savry

Alexandra Grenfell

Jessica Scott

Lara Marsh

Peta Clark

Jessamy Roadley

Elizabeth Krilova

Jade Schumacher
Bethany Friend

Teresa Barriball

Jasmine Moore

Venice Goulden

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 800 FREESTYLE

Time Age
8:59.20 15
9:09.83 15
9:25.71 15
9:33.26 15
9:52.98 15
9:53.28 15
9:57.17 15
9:58.12 15

10:00.79 15
10:03.27 15
10:16.78 15
10:17.28 15
10:24.26 15
10:29.67 15
10:54.74 15
11:00.44 15
11:46.16 15
13:52.68 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NAQHP

MTMBP

TASNM

PUKCO

STRTR

TASNM

NCSCB

NLSNM

TASNM

NCSCB

CCYAK

STUCB

SELCB

EVOBP

WHLAK

THAWK

DVKMW

DVKMW

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020
24/07/2020
6/10/2020

23/10/2020

24/07/2020
7/08/2020

24/07/2020

24/07/2020

7/08/2020
25/07/2020
19/09/2020

7/08/2020

23/10/2020
17/07/2020

23/10/2020

25/10/2020

25/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Central North Islands Champs
Nelson SC Champs 2020

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Nelson SC Champs 2020
Nelson SC Champs 2020

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Central North Islands Champs
Taranaki Winter SC Champs
Central North Islands Champs

Manawatu Winter
Championships

Manawatu Winter
Championships



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

Name

Benjamin Silipo

Alex Dunkley

Caleb Carlisle

Ben Isles

Jayden Wilson

Jacob Lewis

Benjamin Smith

Lachie Falloon

Corban Holland

Cole Phillips

Sean Young

Sam Moleta

Art Woodley-Hanan

Mathew Sung

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 800 FREESTYLE

Time Age
8:41.08 15
8:44.77 15
8:51.94 15
8:59.41 15
9:03.10 15
9:04.56 15
9:32.23 15
9:33.16 15
9:53.86 15
9:59.44 15

10:06.05 15
10:09.36 15
10:15.94 15
10:48.12 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

WSCOT

MTEAK

GDLHP

AQGCB

NAQHP

LVWBP

SELCB

ENTHP

TASNM

ICEMW

HAMWK

ICEMW

NAQHP

ENTHP

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

7/08/2020

18/09/2020

24/07/2020

25/10/2020

25/07/2020

25/10/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Manawatu Winter
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

Manawatu Winter
Championships

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020



WOMEN

Name

Arabella Smith

2 Ella Crowe

3 Maia Adams

4 Sophie Bryant

5 Josiane Hill

6 Astrid Kyle

7 Teresa Barriball
MEN

Name

1 Alex Dunkley

2 Benjamin Silipo

3 Shaun Karena

4 Ben Isles

5 Alex Odom

6 Jacob Lewis

7 Jordan Astley

8 Oliver Loza

9 Jett Curteis

10  Theo Harvey

n Benjamin Smith

12 Corban Holland

13 Cameron Baker

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 1500 FREESTYLE

Time Age
17:37.67 15
18:33.94 15
18:50.62 15
19:01.39 15
19:15.43 15
19:20.14 15
20:58.74 15

Time Age
16:33.14 15
16:52.90 15
17:08.30 15
17:10.79 15

1711 15
17:23.63 15
17:45.43 15
17:59.77 15
18:06.73 15
18:17.43 15
18:31.59 15
18:55.50 15
20:55.38 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NAQHP

PUKCO

RAUWN

NAQHP

JASCB

ROSAK

THAWK

Club

MTEAK

WSCOT

MTEAK

AQGCB

ICEMW

LVWBP

AQGCB

BLENM

CSCAK

ROTBP

SELCB

TASNM

DVKMW

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

17/07/2020

18/09/2020

7/08/2020

23/10/2020

25/07/2020

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

25/10/2020

23/10/2020

19/09/2020

24/07/2020

25/07/2020

23/10/2020

19/09/2020

24/07/2020

25/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Central North Islands Champs

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

Manawatu Winter
Championships

Central North Islands Champs

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

Central North Islands Champs

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

Nelson SC Champs 2020

Manawatu Winter
Championships



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Anneliese Judd

Amber George

Tess Whineray

Zoe Crawford

Anna Lepua

Josiane Hill

Amy Teekman

Mia Booth

Summer Osborne

Keira-Lee Allott

Mehane Van Rooyen

Isabella Thurlow

Jasmine Hagan

Savanna Bourke

Chloe Newbigging

Katelyn Flynn

Caitlin Farrell

Charlie Twose

Molly Player

Lucy Bartlett

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 BACKSTROKE

Time Age
29.25 15
29.78 15
29.84 15
29.90 15
30.31 15
30.45 15
30.74 15
30.77 15
30.90 15
30.91 15
30.98 15
31.02 15
31.04 15
31.05 15
31.06 15
3110 15

31.11 15
31.23 15
31.24 15
31.40 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club Date
MTEAK 6/10/2020
MTAL 15/10/2020
WTSC 15/10/2020
WTLG 15/10/2020
CCYAK 6/10/2020
JASCB 6/10/2020
TWAWN 6/10/2020
TWAWN 18/09/2020
NSSAK 6/10/2020
TRGG 15/10/2020
WTLG 15/10/2020
WMEA 15/10/2020
ROTBP 6/10/2020
STPWK 6/10/2020
SELCB 6/10/2020
STPC 15/10/2020
AQUI 15/10/2020
RANC 15/10/2020
SAMU 15/10/2020
MTMBP 17/07/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Taranaki Winter SC Champs



MEN

10

n

12

13

14*

14*

14*

17*

17*

19

20

Name

Quin Walden

Alex Odom

Hunter Dobson

Oliver Lutton

Jacob Laurence

Cooper Gouge

Conor McCullough

Jake Stephens

Dillon Raimona-
Pahetogia

Hunter Read

Luke Hair

Cole Phillips

Oliver Avis

Victor Balgaradean

Daniel Bridgman

Max Gardiner

Benjamin Silipo

Elliot Brown

Angus Blair

Oliver Salt

Time

26.91

27.12

27.39

27.75

27.81

27.84

27.97

28.08

28.35

28.56

28.71

28.74

28.80

28.95

28.95

28.95

29.01

29.01

29.8

29.50

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 BACKSTROKE

Age

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

WSCAK

PMRB

WSCAK

AQGCB

AVDC

CAPWN

CHRC

LINC

PCAWN

STPWK

UNIAK

PMRB

STKC

AGSB

JASCB

WHACB

WSCOT

CAPWN

COMHP

AQGCB

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

18/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

AON

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs



2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 BACKSTROKE

. . d
WOMEN >
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Tess Whineray 1:02.65 15 CCYAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
2 Anneliese Judd 1:03.29 15 MTEAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
3 Lucy Bartlett 1:03.30 15 MTMBP N Ty J o e S QI
Championships
4 Zoe Crawford 1:03.58 15 WTLG 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
! NZ Short Course Swimming
5  Molly Player 1:04.25 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020  §F IO -PerS
y North Shore Swimming Club
6  AnnaLepua 1:04.49 15 CCYAK 6/10/2020 o Shore S
7 Keira-Lee Allott 1:04.63 15 TRGG 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
8  Summer Osborne 1:04.90 15 NSSAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
9 Isabella Campion 1:05.65 15 PARAK 6,070 § S pereSwigliginghC Ui
SC Invitational
10 Savanna Bourke 1:06.11 15 STPWK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
1 Brooke Miles 1:06.13 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
12 Isabella Thurlow 1:06.27 15 WMEA 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
13 Caitlin Farrell 1:06.32 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
14  Samantha Harman 1:06.40 15 TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
15 Amber George 1:06.57 15 WSCAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
16 Janaye Burns 1:06.82 15 STLN 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
17 Mia Booth 107.11 15 AOTE 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
18 Chloe Newbigging 1:07.12 15 SELCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course
Champs
19 Josiane Hill 1:07.33 15 JASCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
20 Nina Goble 1:07.37 15 AQNTR 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming

Championships

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

AON



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16*

16*

18

19

20

Name

Quin Walden

Hunter Dobson

Finn Harland

Alex Odom

Oliver Lutton

Jacob Laurence

Conor McCullough

Ryan Tomov

Jake Stephens

Luke Hair

Hunter Read

Cooper Gouge

Oliver Avis

Oliver Sargison

Hugo Batchelor

Benjamin Silipo

Elliot Brown

Cole Phillips

Victor Balgaradean

Angus Blair

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 BACKSTROKE

Time Age
57.77 15
57.89 15
58.47 15
58.61 15
58.76 15
58.79 15
59.86 15
59.95 15
59.99 15

1:00.60 15
1:00.68 15

1:01.12 15

1:01.69 15

1:02.63 15

1:02.79 15

1:02.85 15

1:02.85 15

1:02.90 15

1:02.92 15

1:02.93 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

WSCAK

WSCAK

PIRWN

PMRB

AQGCB

WSCAK

JASCB

NSSAK

LINC

UNIAK

STPWK

CAPWN

STKC

UNIAK

UNIAK

WSCOT

CAPWN

PMRB

AGSB

COMHP

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

AON

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Wanaka Inter Club Meet 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Anneliese Judd

Tess Whineray

Keira-Lee Allott

Molly Player

Charlie Twose

Isabella Campion

Anna Lepua

Lucy Bartlett

Isobel Sharp

Nina Goble

Jasmine Hagan

Chloe Newbigging

Morgan Ridderhof

Samantha Harman

Lina Stahlhut

Amber George

Josiane Hill

Pippa Nicol

Caitlin Farrell

Beatrice Fordham
Duncan

Time

2:15.73

2:16.00

2:16.28

2:17.02

2:18.51

2:19.63

2:21.82

2:22.82

2:22.98

2:23.20

2:23.32

2:23.42

2:23.65

2:24.35

2:25.47

2:25.64

2:27.13

2:28.33

2:28.55

2:28.85

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 BACKSTROKE

Age

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

MTEAK

WTSC

TRGG

CAPWN

NSSAK

PARAK

CCYAK

ACGT

STUCB

AQNTR

ROTBP

SELCB

NTHC

TASNM

ROTBP

MTAL

JASCB

QMAR

EVOBP

CAPWN

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

23/10/2020

15/10/2020

7/08/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 BACKSTROKE

3 . d
MEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet

1 Hunter Dobson 2:03.23 15 WSCAK 6/10/2020 North shqre Swimming Club
SC Invitational

2 Oliver Lutton 2:06.57 15 AQGCB 6/10/2020 NZ Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Championships

3 Alex Odom 2:07.25 15 PMRB 15/10/2020 NZ Sec_onda(y School
Championships

4 Jacob Laurence 2:08.03 15 WSCAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

5  Ryan Tomov 2:08.05 15 NTHC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

6  Conor McCullough 2:08.09 15 JASCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

7 Hugo Batchelor 2:08.67 15 UNIAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

8 Finn Harland 2:08.79 15 PIRWN 6/10/2020 NZ Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Championships

9 Oliver Avis 2:11.24 15 PARAK 6/10/2020 North shqre Swimming Club
SC Invitational

10  Angus Blair 2:11.72 15 COMHP 6/10/2020 Nz Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Championships

n Luke Hair 2:12.19 15 UNIAK 6/10/2020 North shqre Swimming Club
SC Invitational

12 Hunter Read 2:12.34 15 STPWK 6/10/2020 NZ Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Championships

13 Jake Stephens 2:13.47 15 SUNHP 6/10/2020 NZ Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Championships

14 Victor Balgaradean 2115.29 15 AGSB 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

15 Max Gardiner 2:15.63 15 WHACB 19/09/2020 Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

16 Quin Walden 2:16.32 15 MTAL 15/10/2020 NZ Sec_onda(y School
Championships

17 Liam Shanahan 216.63 15 EVOBP 6/10/2020 NZ Sho_rt Co_urse Swimming
Championships

18 Caleb Carlisle 217.04 15 TRDL 15/10/2020 ~ NZ Secondary School
Championships

19  Chris Jiang 2:17.29 15 KGCA 15/10/2020 NZ Sec_ondary School
Championships

20 Leon Duke 2:17.43 15 PKHS 15/10/2020 NZ Secondary School

Championships

swimming4  /ON



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Melissa Cowen

Trelise Dance

Amy Teekman

Jade Morrison

Rebecca Wilkins

Cassandra Taylor

Erika Paterson

Sienna McEwan

Amber George

Dasha Barbina

Mehane Van Rooyen

Estella Wainui-Mackle

Tyler Chapman

Kennedy Molloy

Charlotte Cole

Alina Zabel

Charlise Miller

Katie Hills

Isabella Parmenter

Jorja Drahohs

Time

31.37

33.28

33.65

33.66

34.10

34.51

34.79

34.83

35.07

35.39

35.61

35.64

36.08

36.32

36.33

36.39

36.50

36.51

36.82

36.85

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 BREASTSTROKE

Age

15

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NSSAK

UNIAK

TWAWN

CAPWN

KRIS

NCSCB

WTLG

AQGCB

WSCAK

UNIAK

WTLG

SPCWK

PKHS

SUNHP

SUNHP

STRTR

SELCB

EVOBP

JASCB

CAPWN

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

6/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Invitational
Morning meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20*

20*

Name

David So

Daniel Zheng

Thomas Bain

Max Gardiner

Michael Han

Caleb Carlisle

Marley Orr

Boston Tordoff

Tobias Beaumont

Benjamin Reiher

Sean O'Connor-Close

Cooper Gouge

Jarrod McKee

Kyle Chen

Conor McCullough

Benson Arnold

Deion-Gerard
Cabauatan

Elijah Singleton

Alex Odom

Mason Kritz

Connor Eden

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 BREASTSTROKE

Time Age
29.58 15
29.92 15
30.23 15
31.07 15
31.38 15
31.88 15
32.07 15
32.42 15
32.58 15
32.60 15
32.65 15
32.88 15
32.90 15
32.91 15
33.01 15
33.09 15
33.16 15
33.27 15
33.36 15
33.37 15
33.37 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

HBHS

NSSAK

SZRWN

WHACB

PAKU

TRDL

WHCS

SPCWK

CCYAK

PCAWN

PIRWN

SCTC

PCAWN

MACL

JASCB

STUCB

STBN

HBHS

ICEMW

LVWBP

NLSNM

Date

15/10/2020
6/10/2020
18/09/2020
19/09/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
15/10/2020
18/09/2020
15/10/2020
6/10/2020
19/09/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020

25/10/2020
23/10/2020

6/10/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

Canterbury Invitational
Morning meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Manawatu Winter
Championships

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Melissa Cowen

Trelise Dance

Rebecca Wilkins

Jade Morrison

Dasha Barbina

Cassandra Taylor

Amy Teekman

Sienna McEwan

Tyler Chapman

Cate Barton

Erika Paterson

Charlotte Gibbs

Estella Wainui-Mackle

Noor Lovatt

Maddy Horton

Alina Zabel

Katie Hills

Morgan Ridderhof

Billie Parker

Kennedy Molloy

Time

1:06.72

1:10.85

1:11.82

113.91

1:14.96

1:15.06

1:15.09

1:16.55

1:17.55

1:17.67

1:17.78

1:17.87

1:17.90

1:18.27

1:18.35

1:19.19

1:19.33

1:19.42

1:19.45

1:20.09

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 BREASTSTROKE

Age

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NSSAK

BARA

KRIS

CAPWN

UNIAK

NCSCB

TWAWN

AQGCB

PUKCO

NLSNM

WTLG

TWAWN

SPCWK

DSG

JASCB

STRTR

EVOBP

NTHC

AQNTR

HNHS

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

24/07/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Nelson SC Champs 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships



3 . N
MEN
Name
1 David So
2 Daniel Zheng
3 Max Gardiner

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Michael Han

Thomas Bain

Boston Tordoff

Sean O'Connor-Close

Mason Kritz

Connor Eden

Chris Jiang

Marley Orr

Sam Kenny

Elijah Singleton

Leon Duke

Kyle Chen

Benjamin Reiher

Isaac Williams

Cole Phillips

Matthew Loh

Jason Tsang

Time

1:05.37

1:06.59

1:08.07

1:08.22

1:08.65

1:08.67

1:08.90

1:09.71

1:10.00

1:10.17

1:10.75

1:11.63

112.21

112.49

1:12.66

112.78

1:13.04

1:13.08

113.22

1:13.46

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 BREASTSTROKE

Age

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

HBHS

NSSAK

WHACB

PAKU

SZRWN

SPCWK

PIRWN

LVWBP

NLSNM

UNIAK

WHCS

CCYAK

HBHS

PUKCO

MACL

PCAWN

EVOBP

PMRB

HPKCO

PMRB

Date

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

23/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

25/07/2020

15/10/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships



WOMEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Melissa Cowen

Rebecca Wilkins

Trelise Dance

Dasha Barbina

Cassandra Taylor

Jade Morrison

Olivia Gibson

Noor Lovatt

Morgan Ridderhof

Amber George

Tyler Chapman

Chloe Newbigging

Estella Wainui-Mackle

Katie Hills

Lexi Timpson

Alina Zabel

Billie Parker

Charlie Twose

Arabella Smith

Jacqueline Jiang

Time

2:23.47

2:32.54

2:35.07

2:37.53

2:39.62

2:40.74

2:43.03

2:45.36

2:45.60

2:46.43

2:48.66

2:49.66

2:49.93

2:50.83

2:51.01

2:51.05

2:51M

2:52.22

2:52.38

2:52.75

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 BREASTSTROKE

Age

15

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NSSAK

KRIS

UNIAK

UNIAK

NCSCB

CAPWN

BARA

UNIAK

NTHC

WSCAK

PUKCO

SELCB

WIDS

EVOBP

BLENM

STRTR

AQNTR

NSSAK

NAQHP

PHOAK

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Invitational
Morning meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Alexander Wilson

Boston Tordoff

Benjamin Silipo

Connor Eden

Chris Jiang

Max Gardiner

Sean O'Connor-Close

Sam Kenny

Elijah Singleton

Mason Kritz

Michael Han

Cole Phillips

Leon Duke

Matthew Loh

Caleb Carlisle

Myles Owens

lan Chen

Marley Orr

Kyle Chen

Hunter Butler

Time

2:271

2:28.09

2:28.83

2:30.09

2:32.71

2:32.93

2:33.79

2:33.82

2:33.97

2:36.73

2:36.76

2:37.39

2:37.76

2:39.36

2:39.37

2:39.96

2:39.99

2:40.18

2:40.70

2:41.52

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 BREASTSTROKE

Age

15

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

PHOAK

SPCWK

WSCOT

NLSNM

UNIAK

WHACB

PIRWN

CCYAK

HBHS

LVWBP

PUKCO

PMRB

PKHS

HPKCO

GDLHP

CAPWN

SPCWK

WSCMW

MACL

JASCB

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

24/07/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

23/10/2020

31/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

25/07/2020

18/09/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

19/09/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Central North Islands Champs
Counties Spring Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

HBPB Winter Champs -
September 2020

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet



2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 50 BUTTERFLY

. . d
WOMEN >
Name Time Age Club Date Meet

1 Estee Jacobs 28.41 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

2 Melissa Cowen 28.60 15 RANC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

3 Grace Baik 28.69 15 UNIAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

4 Maddy Horton 28.73 15 JASCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

5  sarah Gutsell 28.85 15 WIDS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

6  Lucy Bartlett 29.00 15 ACGT 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

7+ Isabella Thurlow 29.10 15 WMEA 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

7+ Mehane Van Rooyen 29.10 15 WTLG 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

9 Josiane Hill 20.12 15 JASCB 6,570 § Aof 5 op> CoursQE i
Championships

10 Summer Osborne 29.30 15 RANC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

1 Cassandra Taylor 29.55 15 NCSCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

12 Isabella Campion 20.66 15 STKC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships
NZ Secondary School

13 Katelyn Flynn 29.73 15 STPC 15/10/2020 7 PSCONY

14 Amy Teekman 29.81 15 TWAWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

15 Charlotte Gibbs 29.95 15 TWAWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

16 Savanna Bourke 3012 15 STPWK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

17 Eva Borkowski 3015 15 CHDS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

18 Alice Williams 30.20 15 EGGS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

19 Becki Sharrock 30.24 15 AQNTR 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

20  Jorja Drahohs 30.40 15 CAPWN 18/09/2020 Wellington 1280 SC

Championship 2020

swimming4  /ION



3 . N
MEN
Name
1 Daniel Zheng
2 David So
3 Hugo Wrathall

4*

4*

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

. @
o
P

Caleb Carlisle
Chris Jiang

Alex Odom

Cooper Gouge

Michael Han

TOP 20 AGE 15
50 BUTTERFLY

Dillon Raimona-

Pahetogia

Jake Stephens

Daniel Bridgman

Luke Hair

Sam Kenny

Isaac Williams

Deion-Gerard
Cabauatan

Quin Walden

Edward Joh

Thomas McCallum

Joe De Coster

Kody Tourelle

Time Age
25.68 15
25.83 15
26.18 15
26.57 15
26.57 15
26.79 15
26.82 15
27.00 15
27.06 15
27.10 15
27.26 15
27.33 15
27.50 15
27.52 15
27.54 15
27.63 15
27.66 15
27.98 15
28.00 15
28.02 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NSSAK

HBHS

JASCB

TRDL

UNIAK

ICEMW

CAPWN

PAKU

PCAWN

LINC

JASCB

UNIAK

CCYAK

EVOBP

CAPWN

MTAL

UNIAK

AQGCB

ROTBP

SZRWN

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

23/10/2020

6/10/2020

AON

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



WOMEN

10

n

12

13*

13*

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Estee Jacobs

Grace Baik

Isabella Campion

Maddy Horton

Lucy Bartlett

Summer Osborne

Cassandra Taylor

Charlie Twose

Becki Sharrock

Savanna Bourke

Mehane Van Rooyen

Katelyn Flynn

Josiane Hill

Brooke Miles

Emilia Finer

Isabella Thurlow

Alice Williams

Charlotte Gibbs

Ella Crowe

Jorja Drahohs

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 BUTTERFLY

Time Age
1:02.79 15
1:03.00 15
1:03.67 15
1:03.83 15
1:04.91 15
1:05.39 15
1:05.52 15
1:06.24 15
1:06.67 15
1:06.94 15
1:07.05 15
1:07.23 15
1:07.32 15
1:07.32 15
1:07.36 15
1:07.53 15
1:07.70 15
1:07.95 15
1:08.30 15
1:08.42 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

CAPWN

EGGS

PARAK

JASCB

MTMBP

NSSAK

NCSCB

NSSAK

AQNTR

STPWK

WTLG

STPWK

JASCB

STOC

KRKH

WMEA

EGGS

TWAWN

PAKU

CAPWN

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

23/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

25/07/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Invitational
Afternoon meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 BUTTERFLY

. . d
MEN
Name Time Age Club Date Meet

1 Hugo Batchelor 57.53 15 KGCA 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

2 Hugo Wrathall 58.05 15 LNHS 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

" North Shore Swimming Club

3 Chris Jiang 58.30 15 UNIAK 6/10/2020 SC Invitational
North Shore Swimming Club

4  Ryan Tomov 58.68 15 NSSAK 6/10/2020  Oih Shore S

5  Caleb Carlisle 50.18 15 TRDL 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

. North Shore Swimming Club

6  Daniel Zheng 59.76 15 NSSAK 6/10/2020  Oih Shore S

7 Oliver Sargison 59.92 15 AGSB 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

8  Alex Odom 59.93 15 ICEMW 25/10/2020 Manawatu Winter
Championships

9  Daniel Bridgman 1:00.21 15 JASCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

10 Michael Han 1:01.00 15 PAKU 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

1 Caleb Wyatt 1:01.31 15 RANC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

11*  Mason Kritz 1:01.31 15 LVWBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs

Deion-Gerard NZ Secondary School

13 Qe oo 1:01.33 15 STBN 15/10/2020 L PSSO

14 Oscar Rust 1:01.39 15 AQNTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs

15 Thomas McCallum 1:01.44 15 AQGCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

) NZ Secondary School

16 Cooper Gouge 1:01.47 15 SCTC 15/10/2020 Championships

17 Luke Hair 1:01.50 15 AGSB 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

18 Alex Dunkley 1:01.89 15 AVDC 15/10/2020  WZ Secondary School
Championships

19*  Jake Stephens 1:01.95 15 LINGC 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School
Championships

19* Edward Joh 1:01.95 15 AGSB 15/10/2020  NZ Secondary School

Championships

swimming4  /ION



‘e ‘
WOMEN
Name
1 Grace Baik
2 Charlie Twose
3 Estee Jacobs
4 Lucy Bartlett
5 Imogen Amor-Bendall
6 Emilia Finer
7 Becki Sharrock
8 Ella Crowe
9 Jorja Drahohs
10  Savanna Bourke
n Camryn Williams
12 Elaina Neal
13 Sarah Gutsell
14 Maia Adams
15 Josiane Hill
16  Isla Brain
17 Samantha Harman
18 Bethany Friend
19  Venice Goulden

Time

2:18.39

2:19.29

2:21.74

2:25.93

2:26.24

2:26.42

2:28.64

2:29.30

2:32.46

2:32.53

2:36.21

2:36.62

2:39.00

2:39.58

2:40.1

2:41.49

2:44.53

2:54.03

3:53.18

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 BUTTERFLY

Age

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

UNIAK

NSSAK

CAPWN

MTMBP

ENTHP

BBYNL

AQNTR

PUKCO

CAPWN

STPC

HAMWK

PIRWN

HAMWK

RAUWN

JASCB

WTLG

TASNM

WHLAK

DVKMW

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

18/09/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

25/07/2020

17/07/2020

7/08/2020

15/10/2020

24/07/2020

17/07/2020

25/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020
Taranaki Winter SC Champs

Manawatu Winter
Championships



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17*

17*

19

20

Name

Hugo Batchelor

Hugo Wrathall

Oliver Sargison

Alex Dunkley

Benjamin Silipo

Boston Tordoff

Shaun Karena

Oscar Rust

Henry Guy

Angus Blair

Samuel Peoples

Sam Kenny

Caleb Wyatt

Daniel Bridgman

Nicholas England

Joe De Coster

Oliver Salt

Jett Curteis

Mitchell Veix

Conor McCullough

Time

2:03.96

2:1.16

2:12.82

2:12.85

2:15.05

2:19.26

2:19.35

2:19.45

2:19.66

2:19.70

2:19.76

2:20.87

2:21.56

2:22.07

2:24.01

2:24.73

2:25.22

2:25.22

2:25.47

2:25.93

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 200 BUTTERFLY

Age

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

UNIAK

JASCB

UNIAK

AVDC

WSCOT

SPCWK

MTEAK

AQNTR

PIRWN

COMHP

SPLH

CCYAK

RANC

CHRC

SZRWN

ROTBP

AQGCB

CSCAK

ASTCB

JASCB

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

23/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

18/09/2020

23/10/2020

7/08/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

7/08/2020

AON

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Central North Islands Champs

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Wellington 12&0 SC
Championship 2020

Central North Islands Champs

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Canterbury Short Course
Champs



WOMEN

Name

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Melissa Cowen

Isabella Campion

Amy Teekman

Keira-Lee Allott

Summer Osborne

Isobel Sharp

Grace Baik

Savanna Bourke

Mehane Van Rooyen

Anna Lepua

Rebecca Wilkins

Cassandra Taylor

Chloe Newbigging

Charlie Twose

Isabella Thurlow

Tess Whineray

Amber George

Dasha Barbina

Cate Barton

Lily Pearce

Time

1:03.68

1:07.10

1:07.12

1:07.25

1:07.31

1:07.52

1:07.54

1:07.56

1:07.86

1:08.01

1:08.26

1:08.35

1.08.69

1:08.71

1:08.84

1:08.85

1:09.34

1:09.62

1:09.89

1:10.00

Age

15

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NSSAK

STKC

TWAWN

TRGG

RANC

STUCB

UNIAK

STPWK

WTLG

CCYAK

KRIS

NCSCB

SELCB

RANC

TASNM

WTSC

MTAL

UNIAK

NLSNM

EVOBP

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

24/07/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

24/07/2020

6/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

Nelson SC Champs 2020

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Nelson SC Champs 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Hugo Wrathall

David So

Michael Han

Daniel Zheng

Hunter Dobson

Cooper Gouge

Alex Odom

Hugo Batchelor

Daniel Bridgman

Max Gardiner

Cole Phillips

Hunter Read

Jake Stephens

Conor McCullough

Caleb Carlisle

Quin Walden

Sam Kenny

Deion-Gerard
Cabauatan

Thomas McCallum

Oliver Sargison

2. TOP 20 AGE 15
" 100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Time Age
1:00.30 15
1:00.38 15
1:00.60 15
1:00.74 15
1:01.10 15
1:01.16 15
1:01.37 15
1:01.97 15
1:02.17 15
1:02.30 15
1:02.48 15
1:02.53 15
1:02.69 15
1:02.73 15
1:02.81 15
1:03.36 15
1:04.04 15
1:04.08 15
1:04.1 15
1:04.58 15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

LNHS

HBHS

PAKU

NSSAK

MTAL

CAPWN

PMRB

KGCA

JASCB

WHACB

PMRB

STPWK

SUNHP

JASCB

TRDL

MTAL

CCYAK

STBN

AQGCB

AGSB

Date

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships



WOMEN

Name

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Melissa Cowen

Keira-Lee Allott

Molly Player

Isabella Campion

Charlie Twose

Maddy Horton

Dasha Barbina

Isobel Sharp

Rebecca Wilkins

Arabella Smith

Morgan Ridderhof

Anna Lepua

Cassandra Taylor

Becki Sharrock

Grace Baik

Summer Osborne

Cate Barton

Chloe Newbigging

Savanna Bourke

Emilia Finer

Time

2:17.54

2:20.67

2:22.76

2:22.95

2:23.23

2:23.75

2:24.33

2:25.04

2:25.18

2:25.49

2:27.55

2:27.73

2:27.89

2:28.38

2:28.78

2:29.04

2:29.67

2:29.72

2:29.78

2:30.86

Age

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

NSSAK

TRGG

CAPWN

PARAK

NSSAK

JASCB

UNIAK

STUCB

KRIS

NAQHP

NTHC

CCYAK

NCSCB

AQNTR

UNIAK

NSSAK

NLSNM

SELCB

STPWK

BBYNL

Date

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

23/10/2020

6/10/2020

25/07/2020

24/07/2020

6/10/2020

25/07/2020

6/10/2020

AON

3
Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs

Central North Islands Champs

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

Nelson SC Champs 2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Hugo Batchelor

Oliver Lutton

Ryan Tomov

Conor McCullough

Hunter Dobson

Benjamin Silipo

Chris Jiang

Max Gardiner

Hugo Wrathall

Oliver Sargison

Alex Odom

Finn Harland

Michael Han

Henry Guy

Alexander Wilson

Hunter Read

Luke Hair

Oliver Avis

Thomas Kyle

Thomas McCallum

Time

2:09.30

2:10.44

2:10.68

2:11.90

2:12.50

2:12.78

2:13.15

2:13.27

2:13.56

2:14.06

2:14.29

2:14.34

2:14.98

2:16.91

2:17.05

2:17.24

2:17.62

2:17.77

2:18.66

2:18.91

Age

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

KGCA

AQGCB

NSSAK

JASCB

WSCAK

WSCOT

UNIAK

WHACB

LNHS

UNIAK

ICEMW

PIRWN

PAKU

PIRWN

PHOAK

HBHS

UNIAK

STKC

STUCB

AQGCB

Date

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

19/09/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

25/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

15/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

AON

Meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Invitational
Morning meet

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Manawatu Winter
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Secondary School
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Secondary School
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Canterbury Short Course
Champs



% TOP 20 AGE 15
" 400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

. . d
WOMEN >
Name Time Age Club Date Meet
1 Charlie Twose 4:57.15 15 NSSAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
2 Arabella Smith 5:00.12 15 NAQHP 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
. NZ Short Course Swimming
3 Molly Player 5:05.55 15 CAPWN 6/10/2020 o SUSC o
4 Maddy Horton 5:07.02 15 JASCB 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
5  Isabella Campion 5:12.44 15 PARAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
6  Emilia Finer 515.52 15 BBYNL 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
7 Becki Sharrock 5:18.13 15 AQNTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
8  Savanna Bourke 519.01 15 STPWK 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
9  Charlotte Gibbs 5:21.58 15 TWAWN NIl A 4 w2 ST SR QI
Championships
L | NZ Short Course Swimming
10 Chloe Newbigging 5:22.74 15 SELCB 6/10/2020 Championships
1 Elaina Neal 5:24.84 15 PIRWN 6/10/2020  NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships
12 Samantha Harman 5:26.46 15 TASNM 24/07/2020 Nelson SC Champs 2020
13 Astrid Kyle 5:31.29 15 ROSAK 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
14 Josiane Hill 5:31.83 15 JASCB 7/08/2020  Canterbury Short Course
Champs
15  Anina Loveridge 5:32.84 15 STRTR 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
16 Peta Clark 5:41.48 15 CCYAK 6/10/2020  North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational
17  Jade Schumacher 5:43.23 15 EVOBP 23/10/2020 Central North Islands Champs
) Wellington 12&0 SC
18 Lucy Campbell 5:46.59 15 PCAWN 18/09/2020 45 M O %0
19 Bethany Friend 5:50.43 15 WHLAK 17/07/2020 Taranaki Winter SC Champs
20 Kayleigh Martin 5:52.62 15 HAMWK  25/07/2020 YYaikato Winter Short Course

2020

swimming4  /ION



MEN

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Hugo Batchelor

Benjamin Silipo

Ryan Tomov

Oliver Sargison

Finn Harland

Conor McCullough

Caleb Carlisle

Chris Jiang

Henry Guy

Jayden Wilson

Sam Kenny

Shaun Karena

Mason Kritz

Leon Duke

Hunter Read

Elijah Singleton

Oliver Avis

Liam Shanahan

Jett Curteis

Oliver Salt

Time

4:27.39

4:36.82

4:42.23

4:42.55

4:44.06

4:46.62

4:48.45

4:50.13

4:50.16

4:53.42

4:55.74

4:56.79

4:57.48

4:58.98

4:59.69

5:01.25

5:01.69

5:02.54

5:03.95

5:04.75

% TOP 20 AGE 15
" 400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Age

15

NEW ZEALAND

Swimming %’

Club

UNIAK

WSCOT

NSSAK

UNIAK

PIRWN

JASCB

GDLHP

UNIAK

PIRWN

NAQHP

CCYAK

MTEAK

LVWBP

PUKCO

STPWK

HAMWK

PARAK

EVOBP

CSCAK

AQGCB

Date

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

31/10/2020

6/10/2020

25/07/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

7/08/2020

AON

Meet

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Counties Spring Meet

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

Waikato Winter Short Course
2020

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

NZ Short Course Swimming
Championships

North Shore Swimming Club
SC Invitational

Canterbury Short Course
Champs



